



July 22, 2016

Press release

Japan Airport Terminal Co., Ltd. Tokyo International Air Terminal Corporation

## Memorandum of Business Cooperation Signed with Gimpo Airport (Korea Airports Corporation)

Mutual Cooperation and Collaboration on Passenger Assistance Services between Haneda and Gimpo Airports



(At the signing ceremony. From left: TIAT President Katsuji Doi; KAC President II-hwan Sung; JAT President Nobuaki Yokota)

For some time, Japan Airport Terminal (JAT), and Tokyo International Air Terminal Corporation (TIAT) have been involved in talks with Korea Airports Corporation (KAC) with regard to mutually cooperating and collaborating on assistance services\* for passengers using Haneda Airport and Gimpo Airport in the run-up to the 2018 Winter Olympics and Paralympics in Pyeongchang and the 2020 Summer Olympics and Paralympics in Tokyo.

The three companies have recently concluded a memorandum of business cooperation, the details of which are as below.

- 1. Memorandum of business cooperation signed with: Korea Airports Corporation
- 2. Outline of memorandum

We will work together to improve our services by promoting greater mutual cooperation and collaboration in order to provide a seamless, one-stop service to wheelchair users and other passengers requiring assistance from departure to arrival on all travel routes between Haneda and Gimpo airports.

3. Date of memorandum

Thursday, July 21, 2016

Official signing ceremony held at Domestic Terminal 1, Haneda Airport

\* For details of our assistance services at Haneda, please see the airport's websites: Domestic: http://www.tokyo-airport-bldg.co.jp/en/barrier-free\_information/ International: http://www.haneda-airport.jp/inter/en/premises/service/assit.html

## For more information

Japan Airport Terminal Co., Ltd. (Public Relations Div.) Tel: +81-3-5757-8030 (9:00–17:30; excl. Sat., Sun., and holidays)